Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data and receiving party data previously recorded on Reel 003020 Frame 115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Action Gaming, Inc.		01/26/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76057399	TRIPLE PLAY	
Serial Number:	75907096	MILLIONAIRE TRIPLE PLAY POKER	
Registration Number:	2839397	FIVE PLAY	
Registration Number:	2554193	TRIPLE PLAY DRAW POKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-807-4350 Phone:

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sana Hakim

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0170**

900018996

Signature:	/sh/	
Date:	02/02/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ActionGaming assignment#page1.ti source=ActionGaming assignment#page2.ti source=ActionGaming assignment#page3.ti	f	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Action Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2116 Redbird Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignor"), owns a number of trademarks, including but not limited to the marks listed in the attached Schedule A, and owns registrations and has filed and owns applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its use or bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, attached hereto in the attached Schedule B (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno Nevada 89521-8986 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment shall be deemed effective as of May 26, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 26th day of JANUARY, 2005.

Action Gaming, Inc.

President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26 day of Jan, 2005 by

Andy frice Notary Public

My commission expires Aug. 22 2008

615688/D/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0172

SCHEDULE A

FIVE PLAY TRIPLE PLAY POKER TRIPLE PLAY DRAW POKER FIVE PLAY DRAW POKER TEN PLAY DRAW POKER FIFTY PLAY DRAW POKER HUNDRED PLAY DRAW POKER SPIN POKER MATRIX POKER MILLIONAIRE TRIPLE PLAY POKER FLEX PLAY POKER MULTI DECK THREE CARD POKER **FAST ACTION PROGRESSIVES** TRIPLE PLAY/FIVE PLAY/TEN PLAY REPLAY TRIPLE PLAY REPLAY HORIZON TRIPLE PLAY POKER **MULTIPLAY**

SCHEDULE B

Mark:	Serial No.:	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:	
FIVE PLAY	76-159,654	2,839,397	May 11, 2004	
MILLIONAIRE TRIPLE PLAY POKER	75-907,096			
TRIPLE PLAY	76-057,399			
TRIPLE PLAY DRAW POKER	75-720,847	2,554,193	March 26, 2002	

3

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0174